## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIG Pack Systems AG	09/28/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Street Address:	Postfach 30 02 20
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70442

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10232220

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: schivley@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Gregory Schivley Reg. No. 27,382

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan002#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0021

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Attorney Docket 3587-000003, 3587-000004, 3587-000006. 3587-000007.

CUSTOMER NO. 27572

27572

U.S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS SIG Pack Systems AG, CH-8222 Beringen, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications:

No. 10/215.515 No. 10/232.220 No. 10/354.850	filed August 08, 2002 filed August 30, 2002 filed January 30, 2003 filed March 28, 2003	
No. 10/402.211	Illed Whiteh 20, 200	

AND WHEREAS ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, its successors and assignees, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, during the term of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED, this 28th day of September 204.

SIG Pack Systems AG

Sergio Galante Name:

Vice President

Official position: \_

Dr. Claudius Dietzsch

Official position: Group Patent Officer

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

> PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 10/08/2004